
   FSCB at Niagara Lane and Tantawangalo Lane 
   Saturday 9 November 2019 
   Participants 7 FSCB members, 9 Atlas of Life members, 1 visitor. Species recorded 64 
 
Attendees: Lizzie Simkus (Leader), Roger Heffernan, Leo Berzins, Di and Graham Waldon, Mike Healey, Peter                                                   
Constable, AoL: Kerri-Lee Harris, Mike, Barbara and Isaac Doane, Wendy Moore, Christi Keith, Paul Whittington, 
Peter and Liz Ashton, Joan Lawson (BMBO).  

 
 DAY LIST 
1. Australasian Pipit 
2. Australian Magpie 
3. Australian Raven 
4. Australian Wood Duck 
5. Bell Miner 
6. Black-faced Cuckoo-shrike 
7. Brown Goshawk 
8. Brown Thornbill 
9. Channel-billed Cuckoo 
10. Chestnut Teal 
11. Common Blackbird 
12. Common Starling 
13. Crested Pigeon 
14. Crimson Rosella 
15. Dollarbird 
16. Dusky Woodswallow 
17. Eastern Rosella 
18. Eastern Whipbird 
19. Eastern Yellow Robin 
20. Eurasian Coot 
21. Galah 
22. Gang-gang Cockatoo 

 

23. Golden Whistler 
24. Grey Butcherbird 
25. Grey Fantail 
26. Grey Shrike-thrush 
27. Grey Teal 
28. Hardhead 
29. Jacky Winter 
30. Laughing Kookaburra 
31. Leaden Flycatcher 
32. Lewin’s Honeyeater 
33. Little Pied Cormorant 
34. Magpie-lark 
35. Nankeen Kestrel 
36. Noisy Miner 
37. Pacific Black Duck 
38. Pied Currawong 
39. Red Wattlebird 
40. Red-Browed Finch 
41. Rufous Fantail 
42. Rufous Whistler  

43. Sacred Kingfisher 
44. Satin Bowerbird 

 

45. Silvereye 
46. Spotted Pardalote 
47. Straw-necked Ibis 
48. Striated Pardalote 
49. Striated Thornbill 
50. Sulphur-crested Cockatoo 
51. Superb Fairy-wren 
52. Swamp Harrier 
53. Varied Sitella 
54. Wedge-Tailed Eagle 
55. Welcome Swallow 
56. Whistling Kite 
57. White-bellied Cuckoo-shrike 
58. White-Faced Heron 

59. White-throated Gerygone 
60. White-throated Treecreeper 
61. White-winged Chough 
62. Willie Wagtail 
63. Yellow Thornbill 
64. Yellow-faced Honeyeater 

 

Cnr West Kameruka Lane and Niagara Lane 
Straw-necked Ibis 
Grey Butcherbird 
Sulphur-crested Cockatoo 
Magpie-lark 
Common Starling 

50 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Galah 
Noisy Miner 
Australian Raven 
Black-faced Cuckoo-shrike 
Channel-billed Cuckoo 

4 
2 
1 
1 
2 

 
Niagara Lane 600m 
Galah 
Rufous Whistler 
Australian Magpie 
Crested Pigeon 
Grey Fantail 
Crimson Rosella 
Yellow Thornbill 
White-throated Gerygone 
White-throated Treecreeper 
Willie Wagtail 
Jacky Winter  
 

3 
5 
5 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Sacred Kingfisher 
Pied Currawong 
Brown Thornbill 
Black-faced Cuckoo-shrike 
Striated Thornbill  
Striated Pardalote 
Dollarbird 
Varied Sitella 
Grey Butcherbird 
Yellow-Faced Honeyeater 
 

3 
2 nesting 
5 
2 
6 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 

Dusky Woodswallow 
Welcome Swallow 
Whistling Kite 
Eastern Rosella 
Laughing Kookaburra 
Brown Goshawk 
Swamp Harrier 
Silvereye 
Australian Raven 
White-Winged Chough 
 

7 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

 



Dam on Niagara Lane 
Galah 
Hardhead 
Chestnut Teal 
Pacific Black Duck 
Little Pied Cormorant 
Eurasian Coot 
Nankeen Kestrel 

2 
2 
15 
6 
1 
1 
1 

Welcome Swallow 
Grey Teal 
Crimson Rosella 
Pied Currawong 
Australian Magpie 
Australasian Pipit 

8 
20 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 
Tantawangalo Lane 
Dollarbird 
Grey Fantail 
Brown Thornbill 
Striated Pardalote 
Australian Raven 
Rufous Whistler 
Spotted Pardalote 
Galah 
Laughing Kookaburra 
Eastern Rosella 

2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
6 

Welcome Swallow 
Crimson Rosella 
White-winged Chough 
Magpie-lark 
Australian Magpie 
Straw-necked Ibis 
Australian Wood Duck 
White-faced Heron 
Common Starling 
Sulphur-crested Cockatoo 

2 
3 
22 
1 
4 
4 
18 
1 
6 
2 

 
Tantawangalo Mountain Road Reserve 
Bell Miner 
Black-faced Cuckoo-shrike 
Eastern Rosella 
Rufous Whistler 
Noisy Miner 
Rufous Fantail  
Eastern Whipbird 
Spotted Pardalote 
Grey Shrike-thrush 
Grey Fantail 
Gang-gang Cockatoo 
Galah 
Golden Whistler 
Lewin’s Honeyeater 
White-throated Gerygone 
 
 

Present 
1 
1 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
3 
6 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Leaden Flycatcher 
Sulphur-crested Cockatoo 
Brown Thornbill 
Australian Raven 
Wedge-tailed Eagle 
Eastern Yellow Robin 
Red-browed Finch 
Superb Fairy-wren 
Laughing Kookaburra 
White-faced Heron 
Crimson Rosella 
Common Blackbird 
Satin Bowerbird 
White-bellied Cuckoo-shrike 
Red Wattlebird 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 
 


